o Customers postponed decision-making on projects

and modernization services

• Sales EUR 80 million (122 million)
o Decline due to lower backlog

• Adjusted EBIT EUR 1 million (5 million)
o Higher product margins and lower costs not

enough to offset the negative volume impact

o Cost saving actions initiated to improve
profitability

August 5, 2020

EUR million %

-120

-100

-80

-60

-40

-20

0

20

40

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

Orders received, EUR million Sales, EUR million

Adjusted EBIT, % of sales

Financials in detail

11

Eeva Sipilä

CFO

August 5, 2020

IFRS Income Statement

12

EUR million H1/2020 H1/2019 2019

Sales 1,447 1,416 2,976

Gross profit 433 415 858

Operating profit 145 166 325

Net financial expenses -10 -17 -34

Profit before taxes 135 149 292

Income taxes -36 -28 -69

Profit for the period
99 121 223

August 5, 2020

Income Statement, pro forma

13

EUR million

Metso Minerals
carve-out
historical
1-6/2020

Outotec
historical

reclassified
1-6/2020

Metso Outotec
combined
1-6/2020

Pro forma
adjustments
1-6/2020

Metso Outotec
pro forma
1-6/2020

Metso Outotec pro
forma 1-12/2019

Sales 1,447 579 2,026 1 2,027 4,132

Adjusted EBITA 184 51 235 1 236 464

% of sales 12.7 8.9 11.6 11.7 11.2

Operating profit 145 14 159 28 187 268

% of sales 10.0 2.4 7.8 9.2 6.5

Net financial expenses -10 -6 -16 -1 -17 -52

Taxes -36 2 -34 -4 -38 -55

Profit for the period
continuing operations

99 10 109 23 132 161

August 5, 2020

IFRS Balance Sheet

14

EUR million June 30, 2020 December 31, 2019

Intangible assets 2,062 723

Total property, plant and equipment 357 315

Right-of-use assets 138 89

Other non-current assets 251 282

Inventories 1,106 975

Receivables (trade and other) 1,094 916

Liquid funds 528 156

Assets, discontinued operations 39 -

TOTAL ASSETS 5,575 3,457

Total equity 2,009 1,254

Interest bearing liabilities 1,449 915

Non-interest-bearing liabilities 2,040 1,288

Liabilities, discontinued operations 78 -

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 5,575 3,457

August 5, 2020

Analysis of Cash Flow